

PUBLIC SERVICE BOARD - EL PASO WATER UTILITIES

TABULATION OF BIDS FOR: MIRANDA 18-INCH WASTEWATER RELIEF LINE

BID TO BE OPENED: JULY 26, 2022 AT 3:00 PM (MST)

BID NUMBER: 71-22

Prepared By:

Reviewed By:

Reviewed By:

Reviewed By:

Date: 8-17-22

					SPIESS CONSTRUCTION CO., INC 201 S. Broadway St., #140 Orcutt, CA 93455	KARLSRUHER, INC. dba CSA CONSTRUCTORS 1845 Northwestern Dr., Suite C El Paso, Texas 79912	S.J. LOUIS CONSTRUCTION, INC. 1351 Broadway Street West, PO Box 459 Rockville, MN 56369	SMITHCO CONSTRUCTION, INC. 6 King Canyon Loop or Box 45 Caballo, NM 87931
ITEM	DESCRIPTION	QTY	UNIT	ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE				
1	Insurance, Bonds, and Move-In Related Expenses, Not to Exceed 5% of Bid Item Nos. 2 through 26. (If Item No. 1 exceeds 5%, bid may be deemed non-responsive).	1	LS	\$168,000.00 TOTAL	\$190,000.00	\$179,000.00	\$225,046.00	\$300,000.00
2	Traffic Control devices and traffic safety, complete as required by City of El Paso and/or TxDOT.	1	LS	\$110,000.00 TOTAL	\$60,000.00	\$83,200.00	\$52,000.00	\$500,000.00
3	TPDES Stormwater Pollution Prevention Plan, complete.	1	LS	\$15,400.00 TOTAL	\$20,000.00	\$44,800.00	\$20,000.00	\$50,000.00
4	Videotaping and photographic documentation of the project area before and after construction, complete.	1	LS	\$6,050.00 TOTAL	\$4,000.00	\$3,840.00	\$10,000.00	\$1,000.00
5	Furnish Trench Safety System for 12 and 18-inch Sanitary Sewer; Trench Box Method or Shoring, sheeting and bracing complete.	4,965	LF	\$9.00 UNIT \$44,685.00 TOTAL	\$1.00 \$4,965.00	\$3.84 \$19,065.60	\$1.00 \$4,965.00	\$20.00 \$99,300.00
6	Furnish and Install New 18- inch SDR 35 sanitary sewer line by open cut, complete in place.	3,859	LF	\$264.00 UNIT \$1,018,776.00 TOTAL	\$465.00 \$1,794,435.00	\$202.24 \$780,444.16	\$300.00 \$1,157,700.00	\$450.00 \$1,736,550.00
7	Furnish and Install New 18-inch C-900 PVC sanitary sewer line by open cut, complete in place.	1,070	LF	\$286.00 UNIT \$306,020.00 TOTAL	\$550.00 \$588,500.00	\$279.04 \$298,572.80	\$400.00 \$428,000.00	\$500.00 \$535,000.00
8	Furnish and Install New 12-inch SDR35 PVC sanitary sewer line by open cut, complete in place.	18	LF	\$225.00 UNIT \$4,050.00 TOTAL	\$500.00 \$9,000.00	\$153.60 \$2,764.80	\$295.00 \$5,310.00	\$300.00 \$5,400.00

PUBLIC SERVICE BOARD - EL PASO WATER UTILITIES

TABULATION OF BIDS FOR: MIRANDA 18-INCH WASTEWATER RELIEF LINE

BID TO BE OPENED: JULY 26, 2022 AT 3:00 PM (MST)

BID NUMBER: 71-22

Prepared By: IK

Reviewed By: CL

Reviewed By: JS

Reviewed By: rpm

Date: 8-17-22

					SPIESS CONSTRUCTION CO., INC 201 S. Broadway St., #140 Orcutt, CA 93455	KARLSRUHER, INC. dba CSA CONSTRUCTORS 1845 Northwestern Dr., Suite C El Paso, Texas 79912	S.J. LOUIS CONSTRUCTION, INC. 1351 Broadway Street West, PO Box 459 Rockville, MN 56369	SMITHCO CONSTRUCTION, INC. 6 King Canyon Loop or Box 45 Caballo, NM 87931
ITEM	DESCRIPTION	QTY	UNIT	ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE				
9	Clean, test, and video new 12 and 18-inch sewer line, complete.	5,633	LF	\$7.00 UNIT \$39,431.00 TOTAL	\$2.00 \$11,266.00	\$10.24 \$57,681.92	\$3.00 \$16,899.00	\$3.00 \$16,899.00
10	Furnish and bore new 30-inch steel casing, complete in place.	668	LF	\$1,210.00 UNIT \$808,280.00 TOTAL	\$1,000.00 \$668,000.00	\$3,005.00 \$2,007,340.00	\$1,500.00 \$1,002,000.00	\$2,800.00 \$1,870,400.00
11	Furnish and install new sanitary sewer manhole Type A-2 and tie-in connection to existing 15-inch MH SS-1 Mesa/Conley sewer line (Sta1+00), complete in place.	1	EA	\$44,000.00 TOTAL	\$27,000.00	\$10,895.00	\$25,000.00	\$45,000.00
12	Furnish and install new sanitary sewer manhole Type A-1 and reconnect 8-inch sewer along Graphite, complete in place.	1	EA	\$15,400.00 TOTAL	\$12,000.00	\$9,015.00	\$20,000.00	\$30,000.00
13	Furnish and install new sanitary sewer MH SS-19 Type A-2 and tie-in connection to existing to existing 12-inch line at IH-10 (Sta 56+97), complete in place.	1	EA	\$27,500.00 TOTAL	\$22,000.00	\$10,592.00	\$20,000.00	\$30,000.00
14	Furnish and install new sanitary sewer drop MH SS-17 and 12-inch Line B and connection to existing MH Sta 53+20 at I-10, complete in place.	1	EA	\$20,350.00 TOTAL	\$16,000.00	\$12,887.00	\$30,000.00	\$35,000.00
15	Furnish and Install new sanitary sewer manhole (Type A), complete in place.	16	EA	\$10,450.00 UNIT \$167,200.00 TOTAL	\$12,000.00 \$192,000.00	\$8,007.00 \$128,112.00	\$15,000.00 \$240,000.00	\$15,000.00 \$240,000.00

PUBLIC SERVICE BOARD - EL PASO WATER UTILITIES

TABULATION OF BIDS FOR: MIRANDA 18-INCH WASTEWATER RELIEF LINE

BID TO BE OPENED: JULY 26, 2022 AT 3:00 PM (MST)

BID NUMBER: 71-22

Prepared By: IK

Reviewed By: CE

Reviewed By: JS

Reviewed By: ym

Date: 8-17-22

					SPIESS CONSTRUCTION CO., INC 201 S. Broadway St., #140 Orcutt, CA 93455	KARLSRUHER, INC. dba CSA CONSTRUCTORS 1845 Northwestern Dr., Suite C El Paso, Texas 79912	S.J. LOUIS CONSTRUCTION, INC. 1351 Broadway Street West, PO Box 459 Rockville, MN 56369	SMITHCO CONSTRUCTION, INC. 6 King Canyon Loop or Box 45 Caballo, NM 87931
ITEM	DESCRIPTION	QTY	UNIT	ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE				
16	Furnish and Install Vertical Manhole (above 6 feet), complete in place.	77	VF	\$550.00 UNIT \$42,350.00 TOTAL	\$300.00 \$23,100.00	\$444.00 \$34,188.00	\$450.00 \$34,650.00	\$250.00 \$19,250.00
17	Remove and relocate existing 6-inch waterline determined in conflict, (quantity as agreed to by Engineer & Owner)	60	LF	\$154.00 UNIT \$9,240.00 TOTAL	\$100.00 \$6,000.00	\$128.00 \$7,680.00	\$11,000.00 \$660,000.00	\$150.00 \$9,000.00
18	Remove and dispose abandoned 36-inch water line determined in conflict (quantity as agreed to by Engineer & Owner)	110	LF	\$220.00 UNIT \$24,200.00 TOTAL	\$100.00 \$11,000.00	\$134.00 \$14,740.00	\$200.00 \$22,000.00	\$130.00 \$14,300.00
19	Remove, dispose and replace existing HMAC, as specified, complete in place.	5,400	SY	\$83.00 UNIT \$448,200.00 TOTAL	\$25.00 \$135,000.00	\$113.92 \$615,168.00	\$100.00 \$540,000.00	\$120.00 \$648,000.00
20	Remove, dispose and replace existing asphalt paving and pedestrian surfaces in easement north of McClintock Drive, as specified, complete in place.	70	SY	\$75.00 UNIT \$5,250.00 TOTAL	\$25.00 \$1,750.00	\$448.00 \$31,360.00	\$105.00 \$7,350.00	\$450.00 \$31,500.00
21	2 Sack Backfill for 18-inch sanitary sewer in TxDOT or City of El Paso ROW as specified, complete in place.	100	CY	\$165.00 UNIT \$16,500.00 TOTAL	\$125.00 \$12,500.00	\$179.00 \$17,900.00	\$350.00 \$35,000.00	\$260.00 \$26,000.00
22	Furnish and install by-pass pumping system, complete in place.	1	LS	\$132,000.00 TOTAL	\$74,000.00	\$70,400.00	\$200,000.00	\$100,000.00

PUBLIC SERVICE BOARD - EL PASO WATER UTILITIES

TABULATION OF BIDS FOR: MIRANDA 18-INCH WASTEWATER RELIEF LINE

BID TO BE OPENED: JULY 26, 2022 AT 3:00 PM (MST)

BID NUMBER: 71-22

Prepared By: IK

Reviewed By: CL

Reviewed By: RS

Reviewed By: nm

Date: 8-17-22

					SPIESS CONSTRUCTION CO., INC 201 S. Broadway St., #140 Orcutt, CA 93455	KARLSRUHER, INC. dba CSA CONSTRUCTORS 1845 Northwestern Dr., Suite C El Paso, Texas 79912	S.J. LOUIS CONSTRUCTION, INC. 1351 Broadway Street West, PO Box 459 Rockville, MN 56369	SMITHCO CONSTRUCTION, INC. 6 King Canyon Loop or Box 45 Caballo, NM 87931
ITEM	DESCRIPTION	QTY	UNIT	ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE				
23	Remove and replace concrete sidewalk, complete in place.	1,020	SF	\$33.00 UNIT \$33,660.00 TOTAL	\$15.00 \$15,300.00	\$12.80 \$13,056.00	\$8.00 \$8,160.00	\$18.00 \$18,360.00
24	Remove and replace concrete curb and gutter, complete in place.	300	LF	\$55.00 UNIT \$16,500.00 TOTAL	\$30.00 \$9,000.00	\$25.60 \$7,680.00	\$62.00 \$18,600.00	\$50.00 \$15,000.00
25	Plug and Abandon inverted siphon, as specified, complete in place.	1	LS	\$44,000.00 TOTAL	\$20,000.00	\$38,400.00	\$48,000.00	\$90,000.00
26	Furnish, install, and maintain dewatering system, complete in place.	3,076	LF	\$85.00 UNIT \$261,460.00 TOTAL	\$20.00 \$61,520.00	\$128.00 \$393,728.00	\$70.00 \$215,320.00	\$150.00 \$461,400.00
TOTAL BID PRICE (ITEMS 1 THROUGH 26)				\$3,828,502.00 TOTAL	\$3,988,336.00	\$4,892,510.28	\$5,046,000.00	\$6,927,359.00
					NON-RESIDENT BIDDER BID BOND PROVIDED	RESIDENT BIDDER BID BOND PROVIDED	NON-RESIDENT BIDDER BID BOND PROVIDED	NON-RESIDENT BIDDER BID BOND PROVIDED